We have placed the unutilized net proceeds in interest-bearing accounts at licensed commercial
banks and/or other authorized financial institutions, and will apply the amount unutilized in
accordance with the intended purposes as stated in the Prospectus. We will comply with the law of
China in relation to foreign exchange registration and remittance of the proceeds.

Save as disclosed above, the Company has not carried out any equity fund raising activities in the
past 12 months immediately preceding the date of this announcement.

8

IMPACT OF THE PLACING ON THE SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE
COMPANY

The table below sets forth the shareholding structure of the Company (i) as at the date of this
announcement; and (ii) immediately after the completion of the Placing, assuming the Placing will
be completed in full and there will be no other changes in the total share capital in issue of the
Company from the date of this announcement up to the completion of the Placing.

As at the date of
this announcement

Immediately after the
completion of the Placing

Number of
Shares

Approximate
percentage
of the total
number of
Shares in

issue Note
Number of

Shares

Approximate
percentage
of the total
number of
Shares in

issue Note

Domestic Unlisted Shares 389,559,466 44.23% 389,559,466 43.56%
Domestic Unlisted Shares held by core

connected persons 263,955,645 29.97% 263,955,645 29.51%
Domestic Unlisted Shares held by other

public domestic shareholders 125,603,821 14.26% 125,603,821 14.04%
H Shares 491,257,187 55.77% 504,841,187 56.44%
H Shares held by core connected persons 219,205,752 24.89% 219,205,752 24.51%
H Shares held by other public H

Shareholders 272,051,435 30.89% 272,051,435 30.42%
H Shares held by Placees – – 13,584,000 1.52%

Total 880,816,653 100% 894,400,653 100%

Note:  The percentages have been rounded up to the nearest two decimal places and any discrepancy between the totals

and sums of amounts listed in the table is due to rounding.

Immediately after the completion of the Placing and subscription, the public float of the Company
will be no less than 25% of the Company’s issued share capital as enlarged by the subscription.

APPLICATION FOR LISTING

An application will be made by the Company to the Stock Exchange for the listing of, and the
permission to deal in, the Placing Shares.

FILING WITH REGULATORY AUTHORITIES IN THE PRC

After the Placing Shares are issued and listed on the Stock Exchange, the Company will file